
2024-25 Notre Dame Men's Ice Hockey
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Feb 22, 2025

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
10/11/2024 at St. Lawrence W 4-1 1510
10/12/2024 at Clarkson W 5-2 3110
10/18/2024 Alas. Fairbanks W 4-1 4866
10/19/2024 Alas. Fairbanks L 0-1 4396
10/25/2024 LIU W 4-1 4194
10/26/2024 LIU L 2-5 4125

* 11/01/2024 Wisconsin Wot 3-2 4755
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin L 1-2 4826
* 11/08/2024 at Michigan Lot 1-2 5800
* 11/09/2024 at Michigan L 2-4 5800
* 11/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-8 6555
* 11/16/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-4 6555
* 11/22/2024 Minnesota L 3-6 5249
* 11/23/2024 Minnesota L 3-5 5011

11/29/2024 vs Harvard W 5-2 9000
11/30/2024 vs Boston U. L 3-4 9000

* 12/13/2024 at Ohio St. Lot 1-2 4009
* 12/14/2024 at Ohio St. L 1-3 4363
* 01/03/2025 vs Penn St. Tot 3-3 25709
* 01/05/2025 Penn St. L 0-3 5028
* 01/10/2025 Michigan L 3-5 4683
* 01/11/2025 Michigan W 7-4 4969
* 01/17/2025 at Minnesota L 2-5 10362
* 01/18/2025 at Minnesota Wot 4-3 10346

01/24/2025 Lindenwood L 2-3 5169
01/25/2025 Lindenwood W 4-2 5125

* 02/07/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 5165
* 02/08/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 5212
* 02/14/2025 at Penn St. L 3-5 6606
* 02/15/2025 at Penn St. L 2-3 6589
* 02/21/2025 at Wisconsin L 3-7 12463

Team Statistics
ND OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 83-904 108-1076
Shot pct. .092 .100
Goals/Game 2.68 3.48
Shots/Game 29.16 34.71

POWER PLAYS
Goals-Power Plays 22-95 21-95
Conversion pct. .232 .221
Shot Attempts 170 160
Shot pct. .129 .131

SHORT-HANDED
Goals-Shot attempts 2-11 6-27
Shot pct. .182 .222

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Power Play 22 21
Short-handed 2 6
Empty net 4 6
Penalty 0 0
Unassisted 4 9
Overtime 2 2
Delayed Penalty 0 0
Game winning 9 21
First Goal 17 13
Game Tying Goal 1 0
Extra Attacker 2 0

BLOCKS
Blocks 389 386
Blocks/Game 12.55 12.45

PENALTIES
Number 122 126
Minutes 296 290
Penalties/Game 3.94 4.06
Pen minutes/Game 9.55 9.35

FACEOFFS (W-L) 999-926 926-999
Faceoff W-L pct. .519 .481

SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 2-8 1-8

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 9-21-1 5-10-0 3-10-0 1-1-1
CONFERENCE 3-17-1 2-7-0 1-10-0 0-0-1
NON-CONFERENCE 6-4-0 3-3-0 2-0-0 1-1-0

Shots Penalties Goals Blocks Faceoffs
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% PEN-MIN PP SH BLK FOW FOL FO%

22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92 .109 5-10 2 0 12 172 159 .520
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56 .214 9-29 5 2 20 0 2 .000

11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105 .114 10-31 4 0 9 377 285 .569
27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100 .120 6-12 7 0 15 7 13 .350
16 Fischer, Paul 29 2 17 19 51 .039 7-14 0 0 43 1 0 1.000
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54 .111 6-12 1 0 11 1 2 .333
5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63 .063 5-10 1 0 30 0 0 .000

10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60 .100 4-16 2 0 15 215 197 .522
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43 .070 8-16 0 0 22 0 1 .000

24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37 .081 8-24 0 0 13 80 93 .462
17 Helliwell, Ryan 30 1 6 7 21 .048 12-35 0 0 23 1 2 .333
25 Slaggert, Carter 31 4 2 6 34 .118 6-12 0 0 14 44 69 .389
9 Silianoff, Grant 31 2 3 5 37 .054 1-2 0 0 23 3 3 .500

12 Nelson, Henry 24 2 3 5 37 .054 7-17 0 0 37 0 1 .000
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 24 1 3 4 15 .067 3-6 0 0 10 0 0 .000

21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083 3-6 0 0 12 0 0 .000
18 Larrigan, Jack 21 1 3 4 11 .091 2-4 0 0 9 1 0 1.000
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 0 3 3 22 .000 5-10 0 0 7 2 1 .667
28 Carpenter, Tyler 31 1 1 2 18 .056 0-0 0 0 9 26 26 .500
26 Plucinski, Zach 28 0 2 2 20 .000 8-16 0 0 45 1 0 1.000
15 Davis, Jayden 19 0 2 2 7 .000 3-6 0 0 10 68 70 .493
20 Jovanovic, Niko 8 0 0 0 7 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 .000
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 0 0 0 2 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
29 Williams, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
30 Say, Owen 21 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
3 Weiss, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

31 Kempf, Nicholas 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
TM TEAM 31 0 0 0 0 .000 4-8 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Totals 31 83 152 235 904 .092 122-296 22 2 389 999 926 .519
Opponents 31 108 180 288 1076 .100 126-290 21 6 386 926 999 .481

# Player GP MIN GA GAAVG SAVES SAVES% W-L-T-SHO
29 Williams, Jack 1 10:26 1 5.75 8 .889 0-0-0-0
30 Say, Owen 21 1174:10 60 3.07 621 .912 7-12-0-0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 12 662:03 41 3.72 339 .892 2-9-1-0
TM EMPTY NET - 28:13 6 12.76 0 .000 0-0-0-0

Totals 31 1874:52 108 3.46 968 .900 9-21-1-0
Opponents 31 1874:52 83 2.66 821 .908 21-9-1-2

Attendance Summary
ND Opponents

Total 72773 84068
Dates/Avg Per Date 15 / 4852 13 / 6467
Neutral Site #/Avg 3 / 14570

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 28 32 21 2 83
Opponents 33 44 29 2 108

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 287 320 288 9 904
Opponents 372 360 334 10 1076

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd OT TOTAL
ND 339 316 305 8 968
Opponents 259 288 267 7 821
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Season
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
2 Jurcev, Jimmy 24 1 3 4 15 .067 -3 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
3 Weiss, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43 .070 -8 8-16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 22
5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63 .063 -13 5-10 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 30
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56 .214 -5 9-29 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 20
9 Silianoff, Grant 31 2 3 5 37 .054 -10 1-2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23

10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60 .100 -11 4-16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 15
11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105 .114 -3 10-31 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
12 Nelson, Henry 24 2 3 5 37 .054 -1 7-17 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 37
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54 .111 0 6-12 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 0 3 3 22 .000 -3 5-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Davis, Jayden 19 0 2 2 7 .000 -6 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
16 Fischer, Paul 29 2 17 19 51 .039 -13 7-14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 43
17 Helliwell, Ryan 30 1 6 7 21 .048 -2 12-35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
18 Larrigan, Jack 21 1 3 4 11 .091 -10 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
20 Jovanovic, Niko 8 0 0 0 7 .000 -4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083 +2 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92 .109 +7 5-10 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 12
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37 .081 -4 8-24 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
25 Slaggert, Carter 31 4 2 6 34 .118 -8 6-12 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 14
26 Plucinski, Zach 28 0 2 2 20 .000 -9 8-16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100 .120 -12 6-12 7 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 15
28 Carpenter, Tyler 31 1 1 2 18 .056 -14 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
29 Williams, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Say, Owen 21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kempf, Nicholas 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 83 152 235 904 .092 -131 122-296 22 2 17 9 1 2 1 4 389
Opponents 31 108 180 288 1076 .100 +113 126-290 21 6 13 21 0 2 0 9 386

Career
GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN PP SH FG GW GT OT HT UA BLK
24 1 3 4 15 .067 -3 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
2 0 0 0 0 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 4 15 19 117 .034 -6 25-53 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 67
97 9 29 38 173 .052 -49 14-39 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 101
135 25 44 69 181 .138 +2 45-139 8 2 4 3 0 0 1 2 61
152 18 33 51 206 .087 +2 15-30 2 0 4 4 0 1 0 0 72
144 23 38 61 244 .094 -11 14-47 7 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 50
59 21 25 46 197 .107 +2 22-63 7 0 5 2 0 0 0 1 40
55 2 4 6 76 .026 -3 17-59 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 52
67 9 21 30 107 .084 +3 8-16 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 18
56 3 12 15 62 .048 -10 9-18 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 20
40 2 3 5 19 .105 -8 7-25 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 19
63 4 31 35 94 .043 -16 18-44 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 87
106 2 10 12 70 .029 -3 31-95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
21 1 3 4 11 .091 -10 2-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
16 0 2 2 15 .000 -4 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19 1 3 4 12 .083 +2 3-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
63 19 33 52 181 .105 +11 11-22 4 0 2 6 0 2 1 2 33
1 0 0 0 2 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 38 42 80 214 .178 -2 30-90 7 2 7 3 0 0 3 3 66
63 7 6 13 61 .115 -19 18-36 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 36
147 4 12 16 128 .031 -9 41-112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194
149 42 39 81 367 .114 -17 29-69 15 0 10 5 0 1 0 3 46
100 10 9 19 90 .111 -10 8-24 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 49
4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 0 0 0 0 .000 +1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
 

# Player GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
29 Williams, Jack 1-0 10:26 1 5.75 8 .889 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Say, Owen 21-20 1174:10 60 3.07 621 .912 7 12 0 0 14 4 4
31 Kempf, Nicholas 12-11 662:03 41 3.72 339 .892 2 9 1 0 7 1 2

Totals 31-0 1846:39 108 3.46 968 .900 9 21 1 0 21 6 6
Opponents 31-0 1867:12 83 2.66 821 .908 21 9 1 2 22 2 4

GP-GS MINUTES GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W L T SHO PP SH EN
4-0 91:53 6 3.92 49 .891 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

63-60 3474:08 185 3.20 1888 .911 19 35 4 0 46 5 13
12-11 662:03 41 3.72 339 .892 2 9 1 0 7 1 2
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Points
# Player GP G A PTS SH

22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56

11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105
27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100
16 Fischer, Paul 29 2 17 19 51
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54

5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63
10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60

4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43
24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37

Assists
# Player GP G A PTS SH

22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56

16 Fischer, Paul 29 2 17 19 51
5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63

27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100
11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54

4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43
24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37
10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60

Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH

27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56

11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105
22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92
10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54
5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63

25 Slaggert, Carter 31 4 2 6 34
24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43

Shots
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%

11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105 .114
27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100 .120
22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92 .109
5 Kumlin, Axel 31 4 12 16 63 .063

10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60 .100
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56 .214

13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54 .111
16 Fischer, Paul 29 2 17 19 51 .039
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 3 8 11 43 .070
9 Silianoff, Grant 31 2 3 5 37 .054

Power-Play Goals
# Player GP PPG

27 Biondi, Blake 31 7
8 Janicke, Justin 30 5

11 Nelson, Danny 29 4
10 Strand, Hunter 31 2
22 Knuble, Cole 27 2

5 Kumlin, Axel 31 1
13 Ali, Brennan 31 1

Shot Pct.
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH%
8 Janicke, Justin 30 12 17 29 56 .214

27 Biondi, Blake 31 12 11 23 100 .120
25 Slaggert, Carter 31 4 2 6 34 .118
11 Nelson, Danny 29 12 11 23 105 .114
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 11 17 54 .111
22 Knuble, Cole 27 10 22 32 92 .109
10 Strand, Hunter 31 6 6 12 60 .100
18 Larrigan, Jack 21 1 3 4 11 .091
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 1 3 4 12 .083
24 Murphy, Ian 31 3 6 9 37 .081
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Short-Handed Goals
# Player GP SHG
8 Janicke, Justin 30 2

Penalties
# Player GP PEN MIN

17 Helliwell, Ryan 30 12 35
11 Nelson, Danny 29 10 31

8 Janicke, Justin 30 9 29
26 Plucinski, Zach 28 8 16
24 Murphy, Ian 31 8 24

4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 8 16
12 Nelson, Henry 24 7 17
16 Fischer, Paul 29 7 14
27 Biondi, Blake 31 6 12
13 Ali, Brennan 31 6 12

Game-Winning Goals
# Player GP GWG

22 Knuble, Cole 27 3
27 Biondi, Blake 31 1
10 Strand, Hunter 31 1
28 Carpenter, Tyler 31 1
4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 1

11 Nelson, Danny 29 1
12 Nelson, Henry 24 1

Penalty Minutes
# Player GP PEN MIN

17 Helliwell, Ryan 30 12 35
11 Nelson, Danny 29 10 31

8 Janicke, Justin 30 9 29
24 Murphy, Ian 31 8 24
12 Nelson, Henry 24 7 17
26 Plucinski, Zach 28 8 16
10 Strand, Hunter 31 4 16

4 Mastrodomenico, Michael 23 8 16
16 Fischer, Paul 29 7 14
27 Biondi, Blake 31 6 12

Plus/Minus
# Player GP +/-

22 Knuble, Cole 27 +7
21 Kerr, Jaedon 19 +2
12 Nelson, Henry 24 -1
23 Schermerhorn, Michael 1 -1
17 Helliwell, Ryan 30 -2
11 Nelson, Danny 29 -3
14 Fleming, Maddox 21 -3

2 Jurcev, Jimmy 24 -3
24 Murphy, Ian 31 -4
20 Jovanovic, Niko 8 -4
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Shots Overall Conf Time Att. Goalie of record
10/11/2024 at St. Lawrence W 4-1 38/33 1-0-0 0-0-0 2:25 1510 SAY, Owen
10/12/2024 at Clarkson W 5-2 27/32 2-0-0 0-0-0 2:39 3110 KEMPF, Nicholas
10/18/2024 Alas. Fairbanks W 4-1 38/26 3-0-0 0-0-0 2:20 4866 SAY, Owen
10/19/2024 Alas. Fairbanks L 0-1 37/23 3-1-0 0-0-0 3:00 4396 KEMPF, Nicholas
10/25/2024 LIU W 4-1 24/39 4-1-0 0-0-0 2:43 4194 SAY, Owen
10/26/2024 LIU L 2-5 27/42 4-2-0 0-0-0 2:33 4125 KEMPF, Nicholas

* 11/01/2024 Wisconsin Wot 3-2 24/44 5-2-0 1-0-0 2:51 4755 SAY, Owen
* 11/02/2024 Wisconsin L 1-2 23/35 5-3-0 1-1-0 2:34 4826 SAY, Owen
* 11/08/2024 at Michigan Lot 1-2 19/47 5-4-0 1-2-0 2:42 5800 SAY, Owen
* 11/09/2024 at Michigan L 2-4 29/34 5-5-0 1-3-0 2:39 5800 SAY, Owen
* 11/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-8 30/41 5-6-0 1-4-0 2:45 6555 SAY, Owen
* 11/16/2024 at Michigan St. L 3-4 31/30 5-7-0 1-5-0 2:25 6555 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 11/22/2024 Minnesota L 3-6 28/38 5-8-0 1-6-0 2:39 5249 SAY, Owen
* 11/23/2024 Minnesota L 3-5 23/39 5-9-0 1-7-0 2:40 5011 KEMPF, Nicholas

11/29/2024 vs Harvard W 5-2 27/31 6-9-0 1-7-0 2:50 9000 SAY, Owen
11/30/2024 vs Boston U. L 3-4 31/30 6-10-0 1-7-0 2:45 9000 SAY, Owen

* 12/13/2024 at Ohio St. Lot 1-2 19/43 6-11-0 1-8-0 2:27 4009 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 12/14/2024 at Ohio St. L 1-3 15/37 6-12-0 1-9-0 2:51 4363 SAY, Owen
* 01/03/2025 vs Penn St. Tot 3-3 46/42 6-12-1 1-9-1 3:35 25709 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/05/2025 Penn St. L 0-3 34/36 6-13-1 1-10-1 2:24 5028 SAY, Owen
* 01/10/2025 Michigan L 3-5 31/33 6-14-1 1-11-1 2:33 4683 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/11/2025 Michigan W 7-4 29/41 7-14-1 2-11-1 2:33 4969 SAY, Owen
* 01/17/2025 at Minnesota L 2-5 15/46 7-15-1 2-12-1 2:08 10362 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 01/18/2025 at Minnesota Wot 4-3 31/33 8-15-1 3-12-1 2:39 10346 SAY, Owen

01/24/2025 Lindenwood L 2-3 28/19 8-16-1 3-12-1 2:26 5169 SAY, Owen
01/25/2025 Lindenwood W 4-2 40/24 9-16-1 3-12-1 2:24 5125 KEMPF, Nicholas

* 02/07/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 28/32 9-17-1 3-13-1 2:32 5165 SAY, Owen
* 02/08/2025 Ohio St. L 1-5 42/30 9-18-1 3-14-1 2:34 5212 KEMPF, Nicholas
* 02/14/2025 at Penn St. L 3-5 27/37 9-19-1 3-15-1 3:16 6606 SAY, Owen
* 02/15/2025 at Penn St. L 2-3 38/28 9-20-1 3-16-1 2:53 6589 SAY, Owen
* 02/21/2025 at Wisconsin L 3-7 25/31 9-21-1 3-17-1 2:41 12463 KEMPF, Nicholas

Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 9-21-1
Conference: 3-17-1
Home: 5-10-0
Away: 3-10-0
Neutral: 1-1-1
Overtime: 2-2-1

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 31 200550 6469
Home: 15 72773 4852
Away: 13 84068 6467
Neutral: 3 43709 14570


